
United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Nevada State Office 
  1340 Financial Boulevard 
Reno, Nevada  89502-7147 

https://www.blm.gov/nevada 

In Reply Refer To: 
3203 (NV922.h)  September 20, 2024 

NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE GEOTHERMAL INTERNET LEASE SALE ISSUED 
August 9, 2024 

AMENDMENT #2 

On August 9, 2024 a Notice of Competitive Geothermal Internet Lease Sale (Notice of Sale) 
was posted announcing an internet based competitive geothermal lease sale for 66 parcels 
containing 219,250.240 acres located in the State of Nevada. 

On September 20, 2024, the Bureau of Land Management published a notice in the Federal 
Register announcing adjustments to the fixed fees for the processing of certain minerals 
program-related documents and actions. The following fee changes will become effective on 
October 1, 2024: 

The filing fee for a competitive lease application will change from $195.00 to $200.00. The 
filing fee for a noncompetitive lease application will change from $505.00 to $520.00.  

If you have questions regarding this amendment, please contact Hanna Dargert Land Law 
Examiner, at 775-861-6537, write to the attention of NV922.h at the address on the letterhead, or 
send electronic mail to hdargert@blm.gov. 

Justin Abernathy 
Deputy State Director 
Energy and Minerals 

https://www.blm.gov/nevada
mailto:hdargert@blm.gov

		2024-09-20T09:52:53-0700
	JUSTIN ABERNATHY




